
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016315-2021 

Tender

Contract for the provision of Bikeability Delivery
Programme

Northumberland County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016315

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c72d  

Published 13 July 2021, 10:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Catherine Lawson

Email

Catherine.Lawson@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1670622351

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016315-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016315-2021
mailto:Catherine.Lawson@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the provision of Bikeability Delivery Programme

Reference number

DN556080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Northumberland County Council is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced
contractor to deliver Bikeability training, as set out in the National Standards for Cycle
Training. Bikeability is the Department for Transport’s national award provider for training
within England. Core training will be delivered at Levels 1-2, 2 and 3 together with a number
of Bikeability Plus Modules, including, but not limited to, Bikeability Balance, Bikeability Fix,
Ride, Bikeability Transition plus Promotion and Transition based on the County Council’s
grant allocation to all eligible pupils in Schools throughout Northumberland.

Further details of the Contracting Authority’s requirements under the Contract and other
relevant information are detailed in the Specification at Schedule 2.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northumberland County Council is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified and experienced
contractor to deliver Bikeability training, as set out in the National Standards for Cycle
Training. Bikeability is the Department for Transport’s national award provider for training
within England. Core training will be delivered at Levels 1-2, 2 and 3 together with a number
of Bikeability Plus Modules, including, but not limited to, Bikeability Balance, Bikeability Fix,
Ride, Bikeability Transition plus Promotion and Transition based on the County Council’s
grant allocation to all eligible pupils in Schools throughout Northumberland.

Further details of the Contracting Authority’s requirements under the Contract and other
relevant information are detailed in the Specification at Schedule 2.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Renewal expected prior to contract end date

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 6

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 August 2021

Local time



Page 6 to 6

12:00pm

Place

Electronic seal removed

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Electronic seal removed by verifier

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Procurement Shared Service

County Hall

Morpeth

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Procurement Shared Service

Morpeth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-10T05:10:53+0100
	TCPDF




